

Public Meeting Notice

To: The Members of the Eastern Gateway Community College Governance Authority and the Eastern Gateway Community College Conservator

Fred Ransier, Conservator

Kim Bates-Bozich Tom D'Anniballe Mike Halleck Greg White

From: Kimberly Murnieks, Chair

Date: September 3, 2024

Re: Meeting on Wednesday, September 4, 2024, commencing at 1 p.m.,

in the Eastern Gateway Community College Board Room, Room 2613,

located at 4000 Sunset Blvd., Steubenville, OH 43952

Pursuant to this Notice, I am hereby notifying you of the meeting of the Eastern GatewayCommunity College Governance Authority scheduled for September 4, 2024, commencing at 1 p.m., in the Eastern Gateway Community College Board Room, Room 2613, located at 4000 Sunset Blvd., Steubenville, OH 43952.

The Authority will convene to discuss organizational items, hear a public report from the conservator, select an executive director, and schedule future meetings.